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Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>

[Licensing] Inspection the liner of the Qikiqtarjuaq Water Reservoir; Renewal
application of WL 3BM-QIK 0712

Roy, Bhabesh <BRoy@gov.nu.ca> Tue, Jul 29, 2014 at 1:37 PM
To: "Karén Kharatyan (karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca)" <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, "licensing@nwb-oen.ca"
<licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "Boyle, David" <DBoyle@gov.nu.ca>, "Constantineau, Micheal" <MConstantineau@gov.nu.ca>, "Ruediger,
Ralph" <RRuediger@gov.nu.ca>

Hi Karen,

Hamlet of Qikiqtarjuaq received the new pump to drain out their water Reservoir just this morning. It is too late to
start the draining work, inspect the liner and fill the reservoir back  this summer. Also we do not know yet if the
new pump works well.  Therefore, It is deferred to the next year 2015.

 

If you have any question or concern, please let me know.

 

Thanks.

 

Bhabesh

 

Bhabesh Roy, M.A.Sc., P.Eng.

Municipal Planning Engineer

Community Government Services

Baffin Region, Government of Nunavut

P.O.Box 379, Pond Inlet, X0A 0S0

Ph-867 899 7314

Fax-867 899 7328

E-mail: broy@gov.nu.ca
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